
District 12 Scores

2026
County / Dist. Project ID

Primary Route:

Project Type Cost Estimate Project Description

SHIFT 
Score 

(Max 100)Begin MP: End MP:

12

Johnson 058-KY-0172  -000

0 12.37

$7,200,000 81.53Perform a design study to examine potential spot 
improvements on KY 172 to match Magoffin Co. 
improvements.From To 

12-171.00 DESIGN ENGINEERING

12

Lawrence 064-KY-0032  -000

0 23.586

$11,678,000 75.85Improve KY-32 from Elliott C/L to Yatesville Lake 
reconstruction section for better access to 
Yatesville Lake and to improve safety.  See Elliott 
County listing for continuation of project to KY-7 
@ Sandy Hook. (2024CCN)

From To 

12-156.00 SPOT IMPROVEMENTS

12

Pike 098-US-0023  -000

20.4 21

$6,200,000 66.97Make template changes to improve sight 
distance, drainage, and ingress/egress through 
this commercial section of US 23 (2024CCN)From To 

12-80309.00 SPOT 
IMPROVEMENTS(O)

12

Floyd 036-KY-0080  -000

8 10

$6,360,000 65.68ADDRESS ROCKFALL ISSUES ON KY 80 AT MP 8 TO 
MP 10 IN FLOYD COUNTY. (2024CCN)

From To 

12-5019.00 LANDSLIDE REPAIR(P)

12

Pike 098-KY-0194  -000

17.951 21

$14,538,476 64.25IMPROVE KY 194 FROM US 119 RAMP NEAR 
SMITH FARMS BOTTOM (CR 1458) TO NEAR 
DESKINS BRANCH CULVERT. (18CCR) (2020CCR)From To 

12-198.00 RECONSTRUCTION

12

Letcher 067-PF-9999  -

24.4 26.117

$35,250,000 63.95RECONSTRUCT US-119 BY WIDENING TO 4-LANES 
ALONG A NEW ALIGNMENT (ORANGE) THROUGH 
THE GATEWAY INDUSTRIAL PARK TO US-23, 
INCLUDING US-23 FLYOVER RAMP.(16CCN) 
(2024CCR)

From To 

12-199.50 RECONSTRUCTION

12

Letcher 067-US-0119  -000

16.731 17.74

$13,800,000 63.70IMPROVE US-119 FROM KY-2034/COUGAR DRIVE 
TO BRASS DRIVE (MP 16.731 TO 17.740). 
THROUGH MAYKING (MP 19.925 TO 20.6) AND 
AUXILIARY LANE (MP 22.0 TO 22.75) (16CCN)(SEE 
12-199.10 FOR D, R, U) (18CCR) (2022CCR) 
(2024CCR)

From To 

12-199.15 CONGESTION 
MITIGTN(O)
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https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-171.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-156.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-80309.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-5019.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-198.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-199.50
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-199.15


2026
County / Dist. Project ID

Primary Route:

Project Type Cost Estimate Project Description

SHIFT 
Score 

(Max 100)Begin MP: End MP:

12

Martin 080-KY-0292  -000

13.16 23.5

$29,115,000 61.03Improve safety and geometrics of KY 292 from 
the intersection of KY 40 in Warfield north to the 
intersection of KY 908.From To 

IP20230127 Safety-Haz-Elm

12

Letcher 067-KY-0160  -000 $5,050,000 59.80UPGRADE KY-160 (ROXANA-VAN ROAD) WITH 
SHOULDER/BREAK REPAIRS, CULVERT 
EXTENSIONS, AND DRAINAGE UPGRADES. (16CCN)From To 

12-8909.00 RECONSTRUCTION(O)

12

Johnson 058-KY-0321  -000

7.113 8.791

$37,852,000 59.61ADDRESS CONGESTION AND SAFETY ISSUES ON 
KY 321 FROM THE 6TH STREET TO THE JUNCTION 
OF KY 321 AND KY 40 (2020CCN) (SAME AS 12-
8102 IN 2020 HIGHWAY PLAN) (2022CCR)

From To 

12-80116.00 AIR QUALITY(P)

12

Floyd 036-KY-0979  -000

12.398 13.95

$13,388,200 56.73SPOT IMPROVEMENTS FROM BRANHAM'S CREEK 
TO JOHN M. STUMBO SCHOOL.(12CCR)(16CCR) 
(2020CCR) (2022CCR) (2024CCR)(SEE ITEM NO. 12-
195.10/.20)

From To 

12-195.00 SPOT IMPROVEMENTS

12

Martin 080-KY-0040  -000

11.923 19.32

$52,210,995 56.11INEZ TO WARFIELD (SECTION 2-1): FROM LITTLE 
BLACKLOG TO BOOTH FORK. [STA. 190+00 TO 
STA. 298+00 (ENGLISH)] (2002BOP) 
(12CCR)(AR/W)(16CCR) (2022CCN) (2024CCR)

From To 

12-154.11 RELOCATION(O)

12

Pike 098-KY-1426  -000

7.076 9.638

$32,300,000 54.08MITIGATE OR ELIMINATE ROCKFALL HAZARDS 
AND IMPROVE ROADWAY FOR BETTER FLOW 
AND EFFICIENCY IN ORDER TO HANDLE THE 
EXPECTED CONGESTION ARISING FROM EVENTS 
AT THE EXPO CENTER. IDENTIFIED IN THE 1999 
PIKEVILLE URBAN STUDY,  FROM BILL KING RD. 
TO US 119. (2020

From To 

12-147.00 RECONSTRUCTION

12

Knott 060-KY-0015  -000

0 9.329

$750,000 52.36Planning Study to update numbers and 
determine feasibility of widening KY 15 from 
Hazard to Whitesburg.From To 

12-159.00 Transportation Study (P)

12

Lawrence 064-KY-2565  -000

2.05 2.768

$2,875,000 51.27Improve intersection traffic movements along KY 
2565 and KY 32 between US 23 and Louisa.

From To 

IP20250050 Improve Intersection
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https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20230127
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-8909.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-80116.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-195.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-154.11
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-147.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-159.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20250050


2026
County / Dist. Project ID

Primary Route:

Project Type Cost Estimate Project Description

SHIFT 
Score 

(Max 100)Begin MP: End MP:

12

Martin 080-KY-0292  -000

0 13.16

$11,725,000 49.69Improve safety and geometrics along KY 292 from 
the intersection at KY 40 south to the Pike County 
line.From To 

IP20230126 Spot Improvement

12

Knott 060-KY-0899  -000

3.689 4.196

$6,388,000 49.00Improve roadway geometrics along KY 899 from 
end of prior construction near Pippa Passes to 
the bottom of the hill at Short Branch. (2024CCN)From To 

12-80302.00 REALIGNMENT

12

Pike 098-KY-0194  -000

21.3 22

$13,971,684 48.84CURVE REVISION AND PASSING LANES ON KY-194 
NEAR DESKINS BRANCH (08CCR)(12CCR)

From To 

12-281.00 SAFETY(P)

12

Pike 098-US-0460  -000

2.57 2.77

$3,440,000 47.84IMPROVE SAFETY AND REDUCE CONGESTION AT 
THE US-460 AND KY-1460 INTERSECTION. 
(2020CCR) (2022CCR) (2024CCR)From To 

12-346.00 MINOR WIDENING(O)

12

Martin 080-KY-0908  -000

6.705 8.182

$1,175,000 47.25Address safety concerns, substandard roadway 
geometrics, and pavement conditions on KY-908 
from Reservoir Road to Helen Mills Road. 1.5 
miles

From To 

IP20190147 Spot Improvement

12

Lawrence 064-KY-0201  -000

0 18.069

$110,080,000 46.79Correct substandard roadway geometrics and 
address safety issues on KY-201/KY-32 from 
Johnson C/L to KY-1 for safety. (2024CCN)From To 

12-80307.00 SAFETY(P)

12

Knott 060-KY-0080  -000

5 5.5

$8,420,000 46.54Eliminate rockfall hazards from MP 5.0 to 5.5.

From To 

IP20230059 Safety-Haz-Elm

12

Martin 080-KY-0040  -000

0 9.148

$13,450,000 46.40Make spot improvements along this corridor 
from Johnson County line to junction of KY 40 
and KY 645 near Inez.From To 

IP20080683 Spot Improvement

12

Floyd 036-KY-0680  -000

14.672 15.16

$620,000 44.62Planning Study to evaluate potential 
improvements for KY 680 from MP 13.90 to the 
intersection of US 23, as well as the intersection 
of KY 680 and US 23. (2024CCN)

From To 

12-80300.00 PLANNING-OKI(O)
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https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20230126
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-80302.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-281.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-346.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20190147
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-80307.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20230059
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20080683
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-80300.00


2026
County / Dist. Project ID

Primary Route:

Project Type Cost Estimate Project Description

SHIFT 
Score 

(Max 100)Begin MP: End MP:

12

Knott 060-KY-0015  -000

4 4.3

$10,515,000 43.77Eliminate rockfall hazards on KY 15 from MP 4.0 
to 4.3 near Carr Fork Lake.

From To 

IP20250043 Safety-Haz-Elm

12

Letcher 067-KY-0113  -000

1.446 4.035

$759,800 43.37Spot improvements along KY 113 from KY 2545 to 
Landfill Rd where the Letcher County Transfer 
Station is located. (2022CCN)From To 

12-80200.00 SPOT 
IMPROVEMENTS(O)

12

Pike 098-KY-0194  -000

26.131 27.131

$4,400,000 41.43This project addresses safety concerns and 
substandard roadway geometrics along KY 194, 
from the railroad crossing .15 miles before 
Hurricane Creek to .5 miles past the junction of 
KY 194 and KY 632.

From To 

IP20080705 Minor Widening

12

Letcher 067-KY-0160  -000

15.3 15.376

$1,285,000 40.85Improve roadway geometry at the intersection of 
KY 588 and KY 160 and the approach to bridge 
067B00101N to accommodate large truck traffic 
for the Roxana Prison.

From To 

IP20240043 Improve Intersection

12

Floyd 036-KY-0321  -000

3.1 4.182

$4,400,000 39.40Eliminate rockfall hazards from KY 3 south 
approx. 1 mile.

From To 

IP20110156 Safety-Haz-Elm

12

Lawrence 064-KY-0001  -000

0 14.14

$103,010,000 38.71Improve KY-1 from the Johnson C/L to KY-3 to 
eliminate dangerous curves and address safety. 
(2024CCN)From To 

12-80306.00 SAFETY(P)

12

Lawrence 064-KY-0644  -000

0 0.01

$230,000 38.64PLACE LIGHTING AT INTERSECTION OF KY 644 
AND KY 2565 (2020CCN) (2024CCN)

From To 

12-80108.00 LIGHTING(P)

12

Lawrence 064-KY-3395  -000

0 1.658

$11,380,000 37.27Improve roadway geometry and sight distance on 
KY 3395 between US 23 and KY 32.

From To 

IP20250023 Minor Widening

Thursday, February 5, 2026

https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20250043
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-80200.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20080705
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20240043
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20110156
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-80306.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-80108.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20250023


2026
County / Dist. Project ID

Primary Route:

Project Type Cost Estimate Project Description

SHIFT 
Score 

(Max 100)Begin MP: End MP:

12

Johnson 058-KY-1428  -000

0.987 2.897

$33,540,000 36.44IMPROVE SAFETY AND GEOMETRICS FROM KY 
321 RAMP TO PAINTSVILLE, AT THE BROADWAY 
INTERSECTION. (16CCN)From To 

12-8903.00 SAFETY(P)

12

Martin 080-KY-0040  -000

18.2 18.4

$1,865,000 35.98IMPROVE ALIGNMENT AND GEOMETRICS OF THE 
CURVE LOCATED JUST BEFORE THE JUNCTION OF 
KY-2031 AND KY-40 TO .1 MILES BEFORE 
GORDON HOLLOW ROAD, AND IMPROVE THE 
CULVERT/SAFETY DESIGN TO INCREASE 
MOTORIST AND PEDESTRIAN SAFETY. (12CCR) 
(2020CCR) (2022CCR) (2024C

From To 

12-192.00 REALIGNMENT

12

Floyd 036-KY-1426  -000

6.8 7.1

$2,065,000 35.29Address drainage issues from MP 6.8 to 7.1 on KY 
1426 near Tanyard Branch.

From To 

IP20240026 Drainage Improvement

12

Johnson 058-KY-0040  -000

9.8 10.7

$14,189,000 35.25IMPROVE ROADWAY GEOMETRICS AND CAPACITY 
FROM GARBAGE HOLLOW TO EAST OF MILL 
STREET. (2020CCR) (2022CCR) (2024CCR)From To 

12-149.00 RECONSTRUCTION

12

Letcher 067-KY-0931  -000

14.5 16

$3,900,000 34.64Curve revisions at three locations between Eagle 
Road and Cookville Road.

From To 

IP20110153 Safety-Haz-Elm

12

Johnson 058-KY-0040  -000

9.155 9.8

$17,662,000 34.31IMPROVE ROADWAY GEOMETRICS AND CAPACITY 
ON KY 40 FROM KY 321 TO GARBAGE HOLLOW 
(2020CCN) (2022CCR) (2024CCR)From To 

12-80100.00 SAFETY(P)

12

Johnson 058-KY-0321  -000

1.8 3.05

$14,460,000 33.71CORRECT ROCKFALL HAZARD @ MP 1.80 TO 3.05. 
(04CCR)(10CCR)(12CCR)

From To 

12-5008.00 ROCKFALL MITIGTN(P)

12

Pike 098-KY-1469  -000

4.9 5.199

$7,497,000 33.36Improve substandard geometrics in the curve 
near Marshall Branch. (2024CCN)

From To 

12-80308.00 REALIGNMENT
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https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-8903.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-192.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20240026
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-149.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20110153
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-80100.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-5008.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-80308.00


2026
County / Dist. Project ID

Primary Route:

Project Type Cost Estimate Project Description

SHIFT 
Score 

(Max 100)Begin MP: End MP:

12

Johnson 058-KY-1428  -000

1.099 2.92

$39,000,000 33.28Improve roadway template and extend Dawkins 
Trail to old CSX Depot.

From To 

IP20240028 Major Widening

12

Knott 060-KY-1231  -000

6.982 7.982

$4,920,000 32.72NEW CONSTRUCTION OF ONE MILE STRETCH OF 
KY-1231 BEGINNING AT BRIDGE AFTER LEAVING 
KY-550. (04CCN)(06CCR)(08CCR)(10CCR)(12CCR) 
(2020CCN)

From To 

12-8200.00 RESURFACING(P)

12

Floyd 036-KY-0003  -000

2.177 2.672

$5,200,000 32.71Eliminate rockfall hazards from KY 3051 north to 
KY 321/KY 3 intersection.

From To 

IP20110155 Landslide Repair

12

Knott 060-KY-0015  -000

5.51 5.71

$210,000 32.50Improvements to the visibility at the intersection 
of KY 15 and KY 1231 (Big Branch Rd.) around 
Carr Fork Lake. (2024CCN)From To 

12-80303.00 REALIGNMENT

12

Floyd 036-KY-3384  -000

0 1.822

$2,400,000 30.12Address existing roadway drainage along KY-3384 
between MP 0.90 and 1.35.

From To 

IP20080646 Reconstruction

12

Letcher 067-KY-0160  -000 $6,850,000 29.95CURVE CORRECTION AT MP 17.7 ALONG KY 160 
NEAR INTERSECTION WITH KY 588. (16CCN)

From To 

12-8910.00 RECONSTRUCTION(O)

12

Lawrence 064-KY-1185  -000

0 2.232

$16,820,000 29.21To upgrade the access to the marina from KY 3 in 
order to better accommodate recreational traffic 
using the road.  KY 1185 MP 0.00 to 2.232 at 
Yatesville Lake

From To 

IP20080672 Minor Widening

12

Knott 060-KY-0080  -000

11.62 11.74

$1,278,000 28.30Eliminate rockfall hazards 0.2 mile west of 
Intersection of KY 1087 & KY 80. (2024CCN)

From To 

12-80301.00 LANDSLIDE REPAIR(P)

12

Martin 080-KY-2032  -000

4 4.525

$3,930,000 27.78Curve revisions at two locations near KY 40.

From To 

IP20080690 Safety-Haz-Elm
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https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20240028
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-8200.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20110155
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-80303.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20080646
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-8910.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20080672
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-80301.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20080690


2026
County / Dist. Project ID

Primary Route:

Project Type Cost Estimate Project Description

SHIFT 
Score 

(Max 100)Begin MP: End MP:

12

Knott 060-KY-0080  -000

14.69 16

$6,719,000 27.57Eliminate rockfall hazards from kY 2029 to Rock 
Fork Road.

From To 

12-158.00 SAFETY

12

Letcher 067-KY-0805  -000

9.176 9.247

$713,000 24.98IMPROVE THE EXISTING ROADWAY TO MEET 
CURRENT STANDARDS AND IMPROVE 
CONGESTION INTO AND OUT OF JENKINS 
BETWEEN MP 9.176 AND MP 9.247.

From To 

12-8702.00 CONGESTION 
MITIGATION

12

Letcher 067-KY-0588  -000

4 5.009

$11,445,600 22.19Road improvements on KY 588 from Tolson 
Branch to the intersection of KY 588 and KY 160 
in the Roxana community.  A federal prison is 
planned to be built in this area.

From To 

IP20180085 Major Widening

12

Letcher 067-KY-0805  -000

8.55 9.18

$8,805,000 22.07IMPROVE THE EXISTING ROADWAY TO MEET 
CURRENT STANDARDS AND IMPROVE 
CONGESTION INTO AND OUT OF JENKINS 
BETWEEN MP 8.554 AND MP 9.176. (2024CCN)

From To 

12-8702.10 CONGESTION 
MITIGTN(O)

12

Knott 060-KY-1087  -000

5.05 5.25

$1,670,000 18.83Curve revision 3.654 miles east of intersection of 
KY 3209 & KY 1087.

From To 

IP20110152 Spot Improvement

12

Knott 060-KY-1098  -000

10.5 11

$2,600,000 18.45Improve horizontal and vertical roadway 
geometry to eliminate the substandard curve and 
increase sight distance on KY 1098 (MP 10.5-11.0) 
(2024CCN)

From To 

12-80350.00 REALIGNMENT

12

Floyd 036-KY-1428  -000 $5,875,000 18.27Construct a new bridge and approaches off of KY 
1428 near MP 14.1. Provide a new access route 
from KY 1428 across Levisa Fork of the Big Sandy 
River near Ball Alley Curve in Prestonsburg 
(Previously 12-8806) (2024CCN)

From To 

12-80353.00 Bridge (P)

12

Pike 098-KY-0199  -000

8.93 9.1

$1,125,000 15.17Improve geometric and drainage issues between 
MP 8.93 and 9.10.

From To 

IP20230061 Spot Improvement

Thursday, February 5, 2026

https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-158.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-8702.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20180085
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-8702.10
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20110152
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-80350.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-80353.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20230061


2026
County / Dist. Project ID

Primary Route:

Project Type Cost Estimate Project Description

SHIFT 
Score 

(Max 100)Begin MP: End MP:

12

Lawrence 064-CR-1063  -000

0.117 0.596

$6,600,000 14.66Improve roadway geometry and visibility on 
Town Hill road between Old KY 32 and KY 3.

From To 

IP20250049 Minor Widening

12

Pike 098-CS-1215  -000

1.37 1.425

$31,000,000 4.57IMPROVEMENTS TO CASSIDY BLVD. AND 
THOMPSON RD TO ADDRESS SAFETY CONCERNS 
AND CONGESTION ISSUES.(12CCN)(14CCR)(16CCR)From To 

12-8704.00 RECONSTRUCTION(O)

Thursday, February 5, 2026

https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20250049
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=12-8704.00

